GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT WRITERS' BUILDINGS ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH KOLKATA-700001

NO.3179- E/2M-06/201

Date: 01-09-2017

<u>ORDER</u>

The Governor is pleased in the interest of public service to hereby extend the period of contract of 63(Sixty) numbers of Sub Assistant Engineers(Electrical) [at present designated as "Junior Engineer(Electrical)"] engaged vide this Department's notification No. 152 Dated 30-08-2013 & order No. 182 Dated 25-09-2013, purely on contractual basis under different electrical Divisions and other establishments under Public Works Directorate for a further period of 3(three) months after completion of the contractual period in the electrical wing from the respective date(s) vide PWD Order No. No. 2026-E/2M-06/17 Dated 15-06-2017 or till regular recruitment is made , whichever is earlier on prevailing terms and conditions.

The charge on account of remuneration on such engagement is debitable to the detailed head, "02-wages" under the respective salary heads of Account of the concerned Directorates under PWD from the annual budget of this Department.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance(Audit) Department Group-F vide their U.O. No. 67 Dated 21-08-2017.

(Sri P.P. Kar) Joint Secretary(Personnel) Public Works Department Date : 01-09-2017

No. 3179/1(5)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. Treasury Officer _____ Treasury.

Joint Secretary(P), PWD Date : 01-09-2017

No.3179/2(7)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Secretary, Finance Department.
- 2. E-in-C & E.O. Secretary, PWD.
- 3. **Q**S to the Hon'ble MIC, PWD.
- 4. Pr. S. to the Principal Secretary, PWD.
- 5. F.A ,PWD.
- 6. PE Branch, PWD.
- 7. Cash & Pay Section, PWD.

Joint Secretary(P), PWD

No.3179/2(70)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, PWDte.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, PWDte.
- 3. CE, H.Q./Planning/ South Zone/West Zone/North Zone/Social Sector, PWDte.
- 4. CE, Public Works(Roads) Directorate.
- 5. CE, Housing Directorate.
- 6. SE(El), Housing & Planning Works, Housing Directorate.
- 7. CE, Public Works(Construction Board) Directorate.
- 8. Assistant Chief Engineer(El), Head Quarter & Planning /South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- Electrical Circle/Kolkata Electrical Circle/Health Electrical 9. SE, Presidency Circle/Central Electrical Circle/Southern Electrical Circle/South Western Electrical Circle/Western Electrical Circle/Northern Electrical Circle Malda/North Bengal Electrical Circle/Electrical Planning & Monitoring Circle, PWDte.
- 10. Joint Director(Accounts), Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 11. EE,(Electrical), North Bengal Development Authority.
- 12. EE, City Division, PWDte.

Joint Secretary(P), PWD